
 

OUR LADY OF GRACE RC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

HOLIDAY PATTERN 

2025/2026 

 SCHOOL OPENS SCHOOL CLOSES 

PAD DAYS Monday, 1st / 2nd September 2025  

NEW SCHOOL YEAR BEGINS  Wednesday, 3rd September 2025 Friday, 24th October 2025 

HALF TERM  Monday, 27th October 2025 Friday, 31st October 2025 

AUTUMN 2 TERM  Monday, 3rd November 2025 Thursday, 18th December 2025 

CHRISTMAS HALF TERM Friday, 19th December 2025 Monday, 5th January 2026 

PAD DAY Monday, 5th January 2026  

SPRING 1 TERM  Tuesday, 6th January 2026 Friday, 13th February 2026 

HALF TERM Monday, 16th February 2026 Friday, 20th February 2026 

SPRING 2 TERM  Monday, 23rd February 2026 Wednesday, 1st April 2026 

HALF TERM Thursday, 2nd April 2026 Wednesday, 15th April 2026 

SUMMER 1 TERM  Thursday, 16th April 2026 Friday, 1st May 2026 

BANK HOLIDAY Tuesday, 5th May 2026 Friday, 22nd May 2026 

HALF TERM Monday, 25th May 2026 Friday, 29th May 2026 

SUMMER 2 TERM  Monday, 1st June 2026 Friday, 17th July 2026 

KEY – GREEN = PAD DAYS / BLACK = TERM DATES / RED = HOLIDAYS 


